	·	Attorney Docket No. 2504-12
Form I	PTO-1595 REC 06	7 U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ł	onum M	
T	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	03256250 original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
••	Dionigi GIANOLA	Name: CONSORZIO PREMAX
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	Address: Via Giabbio, SO 23847, Premana (LC) 1taly
3.		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	The facility of a second and the facility of the state of the second state.	
		a new application
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00 OP

Y&T September 7, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	,	
	GIANOLA Dionigi	
hereafter ref	ferred to as "applicant/s)" have inver	nted certain new and useful improvements in
	S WITH IMPROVED RIVETED CLOS	·
(a)	for which an application for a Unit	
(α)	, Application	·
(b)	for which an application for a Unit	
WHE	EREAS, <u>CONSORZIO PREMAX,</u>	
whose addre	ess is Via Giabbio. 23847 PREMAN	IA (LC)_ITALY,
	·	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	•	
	·	of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		nd valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
		unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
•		entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		ited States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
•	, ,	e full end of the term for which said patents may be
		would have been held by applicant(s) had this
•	and sale not been made.	
_		request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
, ,	to issue said United States patents	
	·	
Date <u>ZZ, C</u>	<u>05, 2006</u> ,	nature) GIANOLA Dionigi
Date		lature) GIANGEA Dionigi
Date		nature)
Date	······································	
Dete	, •	nature)
Date		nature)
Date	, -	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/07/2006 REEL: 017960 FRAME: 0478

(signature)